
 

 

 

Recommendation for Council Action (Purchasing) 

Austin City Council Item ID: 15792 Agenda Number 25. 

Meeting Date: June 7, 2012 

Department: Purchasing 
Subject 

 
Authorize award and execution of Amendment No. 1 to a contract with SARTIN SERVICES, INC., to install a 
Wireless Vital Signs Monitor (WVSM) in an ambulance bus for Emergency Medical Services in an amount not to 
exceed $109,750 for a revised total contract amount not to exceed $496,076.33. 

Amount and Source of Funding 
 
Funding in the amount of $109,750 is available in the Fiscal Year 2010 Homeland Security Grant Program. 

Fiscal Note 
 
There is no unanticipated fiscal impact.  A fiscal note is not required. 

Purchasing Language: Contract Amendment 

Prior Council Action: November 10, 2011, Approved Contract 

For More Information: Sydney Ceder, Senior Buyer, 974-2035 
Boards and 
Commission Action:       

Related Items: 

This Cooperative Purchase is exempt from the MBE/WBE Ordinance.  This exemption is in 
compliance with Chapter 2-9D of the City Code (Minority-Owned and Women-Owned 
Business Enterprise Procurement Program).  No subcontracting opportunities were identified; 
therefore, no goals were established for this contract. 

MBE / WBE: 

This Cooperative Purchase is exempt from the MBE/WBE Ordinance.  This exemption is in 
compliance with Chapter 2-9D of the City Code (Minority-Owned and Women-Owned 
Business Enterprise Procurement Program).  No subcontracting opportunities were identified; 
therefore, no goals were established for this contract.    

Additional Backup Information 



 

 

 
This contract is for a modification to an order for one Medical Ambulance Bus (MAB) for the Emergency Medical 
Services Department.  On November 10, 2011, the Austin City Council approved the purchase of one (1) medical 
ambulance bus (MAB) in the amount of $386,326.33.  This purchase was part of a statewide initiative by the Texas 
Division of Emergency Management and the Texas Department of State Health Services whereby 16 MABs will be 
stationed in various cities throughout the State of Texas.  This amendment will allow for Sartin Services, Inc.to install 
a Wireless Vital Signs Monitor (WVSM) system that will provide monitoring and wireless transmission of vital signs 
(ECG, blood pressure and blood oxygenation) for multiple patients via non-invasive blood pressure cuffs. 

 


